IR

UNOFFICIAL Q= .

6387/0103 41 ODY Page L of &
2003-04-08 10:33:37
Cock County Recorder 32.50

MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Modification Fee: 595%.00

Purpose of Modification:

TO MODIFY THE INTEREST RATE fFrfG# 6.125% TO 5.375; TO MODIFY THE PRINCIPAL AND
INTEREST FROM $2,121.22 TO $1,921..45; TO MODIFY THE ORIGINAL MORTGAGE TO ALLOW FOR
AN ADDITICNAL ADVANCE OF FUNDS IN-THLEf AMOUNT OF $575.00; TO MODIFY THE MATURITY DATE
FROM 6/1/42 TO 1/1/43; TO RESTAR ThE 5YR_TERM.

This Loan Modification Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Modification") made and entered into this

of the

County of DuPage and State of illinois (FKA MidAmerica Federal Savings Bank), and hereinafter referred to as
"MidAmerica" and LEONARD S FAGAN AND ESTHER L FAGA}N . HUSBAND AND WIFE

(hereinafier referred to collectively as “Borrowers”) shall affect the properts located at
208 W WASHINGTON #2303 CHICAGO, IL 60606 and legally described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

PAN. # 17094440030000,17054440100000

WHEREAS, MidAmerica has previcusly loaned the Borrower(s)the principal sum of

THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 Dollars ( $379,500.00 )
evidenced by a Note (*Note”) and Mortgage both dated yay 1, 2002 . said Mortgage having been
recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of ook County, 1r11NOTS .
as Document Number 5545571201 and said Note and Mortgage are incorporated into and made a

part of this Modification;

/
1M2949/01 Page L OF 4 3

M

e



1

.,_.,U.NOFFICIQLL COPY :

WHEREAS, the parties hereto for mutual considerationiwish to revise the terms of the Note and Mortgage
of said indebtedness; ERR

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ot
T

IT IS AGREED THAT AS OF THE DATE OF THIS MODIFICATION, THE UNPAID PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF SAID INDEBTEDNESS IS Three
Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand One Hundred Ninety and 77/100 DOLLARS ($378,190.77). .

- a3 - et

L .

TrZ wOTE AND MURTCRGE DATED 05/01/02 SHALL BE MODIFIED. TO EXOVIPDE FO&- AN ADDITIONAL ADVANCE OF ?UﬂDS NOT TO-
EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF Five Hundred Seventy Five and No/100 DOLLARS (5575.00) - : .

MIDAMERICA WILL FUND AM ADDITIONAL ADVANCE OF Five Hundred Seventy Five and No/100 DOLLARS ($575.00) WHICH
SHALL INCREASE THE UNPAILU PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF SUCH INDEBTEDNESE TQ Three Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Seven

Hundred Sixty Five and "7/4v) DOLLARS ($378,765.77).

!
THE BORROWERS DO HEREBY AMENL 2.'D MODIFY THE NOTE AND MORTGAGE DESCRIBED ABOVE BY
FAIMENTS, ADJUSTALE RATE CHANGES, AND PREPAYMENT PENALTY (AS APPLICABLE) OF THE

SPECIFICALLY AMENDING CERTAIN

SECTIQNS RELATING TQO INTEREST,
NOTE AS FOLLOWS:

AS OF 01/01/03, THE MODIFIED INTEREST RAT& ON THE LOAN WILL BE 5.375%. UNTIL THE NEXT INTEREST RATE CHANGE DATE.

THE ADJUSTAELE INTEREST RATE MAY CHANGE ON 01,01/28, AND ON THAT DATE EVERY 12TH MONTH THEREAFTER. EACH DATE ON
WHICH THE ADJUSTABLE RATE COULD CHANGE IS CALLEL.T. ~“CTHANGE DATE". THE INTEREST RATE THE BORROWERS ARE REQUIRED
TO PAY AT THE NEXT CHANGE DATE WILL NOT BE GREATER Td”d 7.375%, OR LESS THAN 3.375%. THEREAFTER, BORRCWER
INTEREST RATE WILL NEVER BE INCREASED OR DECREASED ON (ANY CTNGLE CHANGE DATE BY MORE THAN TWO PERCENTAGE POINTS
{2.00%) FROM THE RATE OF INTEREST THE BCORRCWERS HAVE BEEl! PAYING FOR THE PRECEDING TWELVE MONTHS. THE BORROWERS

INTEREST RATE WILL NEVER BE GREATER THAN 10.375%. CALCULATI.ON OF CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE SHALL BE ACCORDING

TO THE TERMS OF THE NOTE.

THE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST PAYMENT BASED ON THE RATE INDICATED ABOVE WITL BE $1,%21.45. THE BORROWERS SHALL

MAKE THE NEW MODIFIED PAYMENTS ON THE FIRST DAY OF EACH MONTH BEGINNING % 22/01/03.

IT IS AGREED THAT ALL SUMS OWED UNDER THE NOTE WILL BE PAID NO LATER THAN 01/31/43 (THE MATURITY DATE) AND THE
MATURITY DATE UNDER ALL THE LCAN DOCUMENTS WILL BE DEEMED 01/01/43. TO THE EXTcNT THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND
PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION DIFFER FRCM OR ARE INCONSISTENT WITH THEE NOTE, MOITGAGE, OR OTHER LOAN DQCUMENTS

EXECUTED BY THE BORROWERS, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATIO. SHALL CONTROL AND GOVERN.

THIS LOAN IS NOT ASSUMABLE DURING ITS INITIAL FIXED RATE PERIOD' OF 60 MONTHST  “THE LOAN will R2COME ASSUMABLE
AFTER THE FIRST INTEREST RATE ADJUSTMENT DATE.

M1254 9/01 Page 2 OF 4

S9T0L308



) UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS LCAN IS NOT ASSUMABLE DURING ITS INITIAL FIXED RATE PERIOD COF 60 MONTHS. THE LOAN WILL BECCME
ASSUMABLE AFTER THE FIRST INTEREST RATE ADJUSTMENT DATE. THEREFORE, TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A
BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER. LENDER MAY, AT ITS OPTION, REQUIRE IMMEDIATE PAYMENT IN FULL OF ALL SUMS
SECURED BY THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT. LENDER ALSO SHALL NOT EXERCISE THIS OPTION IF; (A)] BORROWER CAUSES
TG BE SUBMITTED TG LENDER INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LENDER TO EVALUATE THE INTENDED TRANFEREE AS IF A NEW
LOAN WERE BEING MADE TC THE TRANSFEREE; AND (B) LENDER REASCNABLY DETERMINES THE LENDER'S SECURITY WILL
NOT BE IMPAIRED BY THE LOAN ASSUMPTION AND THAT THE RISK OF A BREACH OF ANY COVENANT OR AGREEMENT IN THIS
SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS ACCEPTABLE TC LENDER. TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, LENDER MAY CHARGE
A REASONABLE FEE AS A CONDITION TC LENDER'S CONSENT TO THE LOAN ASSUMPTION: LENDER MAY ALSO REQUIRE THE
TRASFEREE TU SIGN AN ASSUMPTION ACGREEMENT THAT IS ACC:ITasLE TO LENDER AND THA. NBLIGATES THE TRANSFEREE
70 KEEP ALL TYE PROMICEC AND AGREEMENTS MADE IN THE NOTE AND IN THIS SECURE7Y %5, ZUMENT. PORROWER WILL
CONTINUE TO‘éE OBLIGATED JNLER THE NOTE AND THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT UNLESS LENDER RELEASES S0ORROWER IN
WRITING.

In all respac.s, said Note and Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect,
and the undersignsd promises to pay said said indebtedness as herein stated and to
perform all of the oniizations of said Mortgage contract, as herein reviged.

Executed, sealed ard delivered this 21st day of January , 2003 .
BORROWER4S)
N e e G MLl
LEONARD § FAQALY/ ESTHER L FAGAN d
By: ' By:

21294 9/01 Page 3 OF 4

c310L¥0E



UNOFFICI

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS

COUNTY OF )

L COPY

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that

LEONARD S FAGAN AND ESTHER 1 FAGAN

whose names are subscribed to the foregaing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and that The v

signed and delivered the said instrument as THEIR
set forth. .

WITNESS my hand and official seai.
Signature: j

Y Sl dc

"OFFICIAL SEAL" |
Beverly Pascual

Mame (Typed or Printed)

/o

! Notary Public, State of [linols
My Comassion Exp. 0112272004 §

2

My Commission Exgirse

LENDER:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
)

LML 1N

A f){ﬂfﬁo

free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein

and

COUNTY OF
THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said cournity and state aforesaid, do hereby certify, that
X ulﬂ)’zb , personaliv-known to me to be the
Vice  President Mid America Bank, fsb, a nauonal banking corporation
, the Asst. Senretary of said corporation and

— LOIOA ijsuo
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscrited to the foregoing instrument,
Vice President and

appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such’_
___Vice President and Asst.

Asst. Secretary they signed and delivered the said instrument as the
Secretary of said corparation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to

authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their fregmand voluntary jct, and as the free and
] in set forth.

voluntarg; act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and pyrposes th
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL THIS@MY OF

Lourthot)]

/3

Notary Publi

a8

\]»

oo veteteenn
1 OEFICIAL SEAL
BalEM CLAK
MOTARY 5L, STATE UF H1LINGS
§ My bGMfi‘.obl{) ] c)'.P:HES(i 5- 2005 '

My Commission Expires: 22

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY
Kenneth Koranda, President

Mid America Bank, fsb.
1823 Centre Point Circle, P.O. Box 3142

Naperville, Hlinois 60566-7142

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Mid America Bank, fsb.
1823 Centre Point Circle
P.O. Box 3142
Naperville, Hlinois 60566-7142

M1294 901 Pages

4 OF 4

8910&508



1.

| S’I:RE'ET ADDRESS: 208 UN@E[ETLQOL A | C O«lp i

CITY: CHICAGO
TAX NUMBER: 17-09-444-003-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 2303 IN THE CITY CENTRE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: PART OF CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF LOT 7 IN BLOCK 41 IN
THE ORGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, PARTS OF BLOCK 41 IN THE ORGINAL TOWN OF
CHICAGO OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND PARTS OF THE SUBDIVISICN OF PART OF LOT 8 IN BLOCK 41 IN
THE ORGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIZN, IN CCOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS TOGETHER WITH NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS
CONTAINED IN THE THE DOCUMENT LISTED BELOW INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO PEDESTRIAN AND
VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE AFORESAID PARCEL AS CREATED BY
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITICNS, RESTRICTICNS AND EASEMENTS DATED JUNE 1, 1999 AND
RECORDED JUNE /5, 1999 AS DOCUMENT 99530391; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO
THE DECLARATION OfF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0010527300, TOGETHER WITH ITS
UNDIVIDED PERCENTLGL ~TNTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUS1VE RIGHT TO THE USE OF --, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED
ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TC T7HE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECCRDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER

0010527300.

¢3102%02

CLEGALD



